information required to be disclosed for the period between the last date of financial statements provided to
the shareholders and the date preceding one month from the date of Letter of Offer is provided below:

a. Working Results of our Company for the period from 1 April 2013 to July 31, 2013

Particulars Amount (` in Lacs)
Sales / turnover 216.67
Other income 636.27
Total income 852.94
PBIDT 600.65
Interest & Finance Charges 369.10
Provision for Depreciation 1.24
Provision for Tax -
Profit /(Loss) after Tax 230.31

b.  Material changes and commitments, if any, affecting the financial position of our Company

In the opinion of our Board, there have not arisen since the date of the last financial statements disclosed in
the Letter of Offer, any circumstances that materially or adversely affect or are likely to affect our
profitability taken as a whole or the value of our assets or our ability to pay our material liabilities within
the next 12 months otherwise than as disclosed in the Letter of Offer which will impact our performance
and prospects.

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT AS ADJUSTED FOR THE ISSUE

Statement of Capitalisation of the Uniphos Enterprises Limited (the “Company”) as adjusted for
issue:

`in Lacs
Particulars Pre-Issue as at

March 31, 2013
As Adjusted
for the Issue

Short Term Debt 9,020.00  9,020.00
Long Term Debt   -   -
Total Debt (A)   9,020.00   9,020.00

Shareholders' Fund / Net worth
Share capital   509.49   1,390.91
Reserves and surplus
Securities Premium Account -   6,610.68
  Capital reserve 64.39   64.39
  General reserve 3,100.65   3,100.65
  Surplus in the statement of profit and loss 919.70   919.70
  Miscellaneous expenses  (36.54)   (36.54)
Total Shareholders' fund/ Net worth  (B) 4,557.69  12,049.79

Total Debts / Shareholder's fund (A/B)   1.98 0.75

ABRIDGED LETTER OF OFFER CONTAINING SALIENT FEATURES OF THE LETTER OF OFFER

39

Notes:

The statement of the Company as adjusted for the issue are prepared by the Company’s management and
have considered the following principles for the purpose of Calculation:

1. Pre issue figures are based reformatted financial statements of the Company.

2. The corresponding post issue figures are based on the rights issue entitlements ratio of 173 Equity

Shares for every 100 fully paid-up equity shares held by the existing Equity Shareholders as of March
31, 2013 and based on the issue price of ` 17 per share as decided by the Board of Directors in its